SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. _1

SDCC PROJECT NAME:__Green Cove Springs Junior High School Roof Replacement,
Buildings 1 and 3

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-8-12/13

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
January 17, 2013.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ __161,500.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County (see attached for breakdown).

' Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is July 22, 2013. Final Completion date is August 6, 2013.

For these changes: o Add to = Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Fiftv-eight thousand, seven hundred twenty-four and 18/100
Dollars. ‘

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $161,500.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $58,724.18
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $102,775.82

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in

the proper ratio to the cost of the }(t}fﬁgal work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.
Signature: Date: __ & [-(3

Architect/Engineer

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time hayé beem\resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this ¢hange Qrdey:

ACCEPTED: Signature: M pate:_(o /Ut IZDR
tra v
Signature: &ému, ?Q@-jz Date: (o gll 2073
SDCC Proje¢t Manager
APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman
MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08




xS | BuiseynndipapUsILade|daj00YHIS DD

gL'vz.'ess 00°05% gl'lze'es  O0'ESE'9ss LIOVHINOD WO 15Na30 W10
§T5Z/858 00088 §IT2cEE  ODEGEGes I8)UB0 JOOY WIBYINOS  BGZL00EH ByLEL £10Z/82/5
TOGNSA . ¥od Foag SIva

NOilonaaa [GITSONIAVS ~$3.mwz_><m | INNOWv
Vol Xvi XL ‘0'd

1122€ 14 “Sfiiauosyoer
jeang BHLLIBE YIS
*ou| ‘59)B100SSY g JagJeg

i €LeL-8-0
INZWNFOV 14T 400 HOH HOINNT SONRIMS A0 NIFHD
: ONISYHDUN LO=IA




